South Somerset District Council Decisions taken by the Area West Committee on Wednesday 16 January 2019

Agenda Item No	Agenda item		Decision
7.	Appointment of Vice-Chairman for Area West Committee (Executive Decision)	:	That Councillor Paul Maxwell be appointed as Vice-Chairman of Area West Committee for the remainder of the municipal year. Spoint a new Vice-Chairman of Area West Committee for the remainder of the
8.	Grant to Chard Rugby Club (Executive Decision)	RESOLVED: Reason: To a	That a grant of £4,064 be awarded to Chard Rugby Club to be allocated from the Area West Community Grants revenue fund subject to SSDC standard conditions for community grants. (Voting: unanimous) ward a grant towards the cost of refurbishing the kitchen at Chard Rugby Club.
9.	Chard Regeneration Scheme - Town Centre Regeneration Gateway Scheme (Executive Decision)	RESOLVED:	

South Somerset District Council – Decisions taken by the Area West Committee on Wednesday 16 January 2019

Agenda Item No	Topic	Decision
		(Voting: 10 in favour, 1 abstention)
		Reason: To agree the next steps to bring forward a Town Centre Gateway and seating area adjacent to 58 Fore Street, Chard and the allocation of resources.